
Update 2014 04 10     NWT Media Contact List 
CBC North Radio   www.cbc.ca/north  
    920 5400 
 Current Affairs    
 Trailbreaker     
  Peter Skinner, Executive Producer peter.skinner@cbc.ca  

 
 

  Joanne Stassen joanne.stassen@cbc.ca  920 5423 
  Marc Winkler marc.winkler@cbc.ca   

  Loren McGinnis loren.mcginnis@cbc.ca  920 5468 

 Northwind Wanda McLeod Wanda.mcleod@cbc.ca 777 7617 

 Trails End Allison Devereaux Allison.devereaux@cbc.ca  920 5456 

 Tide Godi Harriet Paul Harriet.paul@cbc.ca  920 5422 

 Nant Aii Ruth Carroll Ruth.carroll@cbc.ca  668 8400 

 Le Got’She Deh Peter Hope / Leitha Kochon Peter.hope@cbc.ca  
Leitha.kochon@cbc.ca 
 

920 5427 

 Dene Dayalti’l  Tony Buggins Tony.buggins@cbc.ca 
 

 

 News News Desk  920 5465 

  Marilyn Robak, Senior Producer Marilyn.Robak@cbc.ca  920 5442 
  Richard Gleeson, News Reporter Richard.Gleeson@cbc.ca  920 5420 
  Elizabeth McMillan Elizabeth.mcmillan@cbc.ca  920/445 

5464 
     
    Fax:  920 5440 
     
 Public Service 

Announcements 
 cbcnorth@cbc.ca   
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CBC North TV     

    920 5400 
 Northbeat/Igalaaq Catherine Pigott, Senior Producer On leave until Sept 2014 920 5486 
     
  Randy Henderson, Northbeat Host Randy.henderson@cbc.ca  920 5433 

  Rassi Nashalik, Igalaaq Host Rassi.nashalik@cbc.ca   
    Fax:  920 5489 

     

CJCD Radio   www.cjcd.ca  
     
 News John McFadden, News Director news@cjcd.ca  920 4663 

  Jean McEwan 
 

  

 Advertising Tim Jaworski, Advertising tim@cjcd.ca  920 2523 
  Jason Perrino jason@cjcd.ca  920 2523 

     
    Fax:  920 4033 
CKLB Radio   www.ncsnwt.ca  

    1-320-295-7700 
     
Director of Radio and PSAs  Deneze Nakehk'o mahsiicho@gmail.com 320-295-7686 
 News  Josh Long joshua.t.long@gmail.com    320-295-7696 
 News Andrew Millichamp andrew.cklb@gmail.com  320-295-7691 

  Iman Kninja 
Josh Long 

iman.cklb@gmail.com 320-295-7692 

     
 Advertising Lisellle Cook advertising@ncsnwt.com 

 
320-295-7687 

Language Announcers      
     
 Denesuline Marlene Grooms marlenegrooms@gmail.com 320-295-7697 
 Tlicho Marie Bouvier mnanabouvier@gmail.com  320-295-7698 
 Deh Cho Lawrence Nayally  dehcho@ncsnwt.com  320-295-7695 

 Gwichìn Evelyne Parry gwichin.cklb@gmail.com 320-295-7693 

 Sahtu Judy Kochon jkochon.cklb@gmail.com 320-295-7694 

    Fax:  920 4205 
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APTN   www.aptn.ca  
    873 2862 
 News Wayne Rivers, Video Journalist 

 
wrivers@aptn.ca 444 1033 

     
    No fax 
Northern News Services   www.nnsl.com  
    873 4031 
Full contacts News/North, 
Yellowknifer, Dehcho Drum, 
Inuvik Drum @ 
www.nnsl.com/contacts.html 
 

 Note:  all email addresses are 
departmental.  Put person's name in 
the subject line 

  

 News Mike Bryant, Yknifer Assign. Editor bryant@nnsl.com   
  Chris Puglia, News/N Editor 

Bruce Valpy, Managing Editor 
editorial@nnsl.com 
editorial@nnsl.com  

766 8239 
766 8237 

     
 Entertainment  entertainment@nnsl.com   
     
 Display Ads  advertising@nnsl.com   
     
 Classified  Classifieds@nnsl.com     
    Fax:  873 8507 
L'Aquilon   www.aquilon.nt.ca  
 News Denis Lord, Reporter, YK  ykjournaliste@northwestel.net  873 6603 
  Alain Bessette, Director Direction.aquilon@northwestel.

net   
 

    Fax: 874 2687 
     
Radio Taiga   www.radiotaiga.co  
  Batiste Foisy civr@radiotaiga.com  766 5172 
    Fax:  873 2158 
 
 
 
 

 Alain Besette, Director Direction.aquilon@northwestel.
net  

 

     
Northern Journal – Fort Smith 
(formerly Slave River Journal) 

  www.srj.ca  
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    1 888 355 6729 
 News Reporter report@norj.ca  Ext. 24 
  

Editor 
 
Don Jacque 

 
don@norj.ca  

 

 News Editor Megan Wohlberg news@norj.ca Ext. 21 
 Advertising Aldo Landeverde ads@norj.ca  Ext. 26 
     
    Fax 867 872 

2754 

 
The Hub   www.hayriverhub.com  
    874 6577 
 News Angele Cano, Senior Reporter editor@hayriverhub.com   
     
 Advertising Katrina Delorey advertise@hayriverhub.com   
     Fax: 874 2679 
YK Trader   www.yktrader.com  
  No local contact:  AB-based support@yktrader.com   
     
Coffee Break News   www.cbnservices.thatwork.com  
     
   admin@coffeebreaknews.com  445 6397 
   CBNservices@thatwork.com 

 
 

Outcrop Publishing   www.uphere.ca  
    920 4652 
Up Here   Matthew Mallon, Editor matthew@uphere.ca   
Up Here Business  Guy Quenneville, Editor guy@uphere.ca   
     
Above and Beyond   www.arcticjournal.ca  
    766 5167 
  Tom Koelbel, Editor editor@arcticjournal.ca   
     
  Doris Ohlman, Advertising doris@arcticjournal.ca  613 257 4999 

 
      

 
The Edge   http://www.edgeyk.ca/   
    446 3985  
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  Brent Reaney, Editor editor@edgeyk.ca    
      
  Advertising advertising@edgeyk.ca    446 3985  
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NNSL YK based reporters:  Katherine Hudson (senior), Simon Whitehouse, Laura Busch, Sara Wilson, Lyndsay Herman, 
Miranda Scotland 

     

Advertisements Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

            

News/North ads       4 pm 
(earlier if 
want 

proof 

  

L’Aquilon ad   noon       

Hub ads         noon 

Slave River 
Journal 

        noon 

DehCho Drum  noon        

Inuvik Drum  noon        

Editorial           

News/North 
editorial 

      4 pm   

Yellowknifer 

Wed 

4 pm         

Yellowknifer 

Friday 

    4 pm     

Hay River Hub noon         

Slave River 

Journal 

      noon   

L’Aquilon   noon       

DehCho Drum noon         

Inuvik Drum noon         

 
 
 



 

 
 


